Table E30: Expenditures of Gross domestic product (GDP/GDE), 2010 by quarter at Constant (2010) prices

Final consumption expenditure

Household final consumption expenditure®
Government final consumption expenditure
Individual consumption expenditure
Collective consumption expenditure
Gross capital formation
Gross fixed capital formation
Changes in inventories”
Acquisitions less disposals of valuables
External balance of goods and services
Exports of goods and services
Imports of goods and services
Gross domestic product (GDP/GDE) @ mp

1,209,762 1,193,664 1,283,715

1,085,163 1,058,911 1,142,526
124,599 134,754 141,190
33,996 40,226 38,786
90,603 94,527 102,404
285,766 488,536 457,419
335,064 326,895 419,414

(56,793) 149,325 20,495
7,494 12,316 17,510
(80,580) (158,424)  (94,756)
319,228 255,571 349,332
399,808 413,995 444,088
1,414,948 1,523,776 1,646,379

1,245,403
1,103,616
141,787
41,755
100,032
714,986
441,474

264,624
8,889

(131,824)

329,890
461,714
1,828,566

4,932,545
4,390,215
542,330
154,764
387,566
1,946,707
1,522,847
377,651
46,209
(465,584)
1,254,021
1,719,605
6,413,668

a. Includes final consumption expenditures of NPISHs
b. Includes statistical discrepancy

Source: Department of Census and Statistics



