Table E30: Expenditures of Gross domestic product (GDP/GDE), 2010 by quarter at Constant (2010) prices

Component	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	2010
Final consumption expenditure	1,209,762	1,193,664	1,283,715	1,245,403	4,932,545
Household final consumption expenditure a	1,085,163	1,058,911	1,142,526	1,103,616	4,390,215
Government final consumption expenditure	124,599	134,754	141,190	141,787	542,330
Individual consumption expenditure	33,996	40,226	38,786	41,755	154,764
Collective consumption expenditure	90,603	94,527	102,404	100,032	387,566
Gross capital formation	285,766	488,536	457,419	714,986	1,946,707
Gross fixed capital formation	335,064	326,895	419,414	441,474	1,522,847
Changes in inventories <sup>b</sup>	(56,793)	149,325	20,495	264,624	377,651
Acquisitions less disposals of valuables	7,494	12,316	17,510	8,889	46,209
External balance of goods and services	(80,580)	(158,424)	(94,756)	(131,824)	(465,584)
Exports of goods and services	319,228	255,571	349,332	329,890	1,254,021
Imports of goods and services	399,808	413,995	444,088	461,714	1,719,605
Gross domestic product (GDP/GDE) @ mp	1,414,948	1,523,776	1,646,379	1,828,566	6,413,668

a. Includes final consumption expenditures of NPISHs

b. Includes statistical discrepancy

Source: Department of Census and Statistics